Forty-four (44) Administrative Holds were identified using the ALPR, which led to $22,000 in
Administrative Fees to be collected. In addition, traffic stops initiated from an ALPR "hit" resulted in, six (6) criminal
arrests, one (1) warrant arrests, seventy-eight (78) traffic arrests, two hundred and forty-five (245) citations, and
were used to identify and locate vehicles used in crimes that occurred in neighboring towns.

Staff continues to monitor the performance of this technology to determine if it should be expanded for use on
additional squad cars or to fixed-location ALPR cameras in the business, medical, school districts, and/or TIF districts.